Trinity Choirs

Primary Choir: Cindy Good
(PK, K, 1st grade)

1st Quarter: Sunday, September 28: 10:30: Jesus Loves Me

2nd Quarter: Wednesday, December 10: Lower School Advent Service: (K&1 only)

3rd Quarter: Saturday, January 24: 5:30: This Litile Light with Middle School Guitarists
Lenten option: Wednesday, March 4: Lent Service: 6:30

4th Quarter: Sunday, March 29: Palm Sunday: 8:00

Junior Choir: Ashley Rescot
(2nd-4th grade)

1st Quarter: Saturday, October 18th: 5:30
2nd Quarter: Wednesday, December 10: Lower School Advent Service
3rd Quarter: Wednesday, March 11: 6:30: Lenten Service
4th Quarter: Sunday, April 19: 8:00
Palm Sunday Option: March 29: 10:30

Middle School Choir: Laura Fliege
(5th-8th grade)

Sunday, September 14th: 8:00

Sunday, November 16th: 10:30

Sunday, December 14th: 10:30

*Wednesday, December 17th: Middle School Advent Service
*Friday, February 13: Solo and Ensemble Festival at Trinity
Wednesday, February 25: Lenten Service.

Saturday, March 7: 5:30

Sunday, April 12 : 8:00

*Friday, April 24th: Middle School Showcase

Saturdéy, May 9: 5:30

*School Events

Volunteer Christmas Eve Choir
Grades 3-8



Trinity Instrumental Ensembles
Lower School Orchestra: Ashley Rescot

Saturday prelude, October 18th: 5:00

Wednesday, December 10: Lower School Advent Service prelude song

Saturday prelude, May 2 (I Know that My Redeemer Lives)

Wednesday, May 20: Pop Concert: Pop Songs and Popsicles
Tuesday, May 19: Dress Rehearsal for Pops Concert

Middle School Orchestra: Ashley Rescot

Saturday prelude, October 18th, 5:00

Wednesday, December 17th: Middle School Advent Service

Friday, February 13: Solo and Ensemble Festival at Trinity

Saturday, May 9: 5:00

Wednesday, May 20: Pop Concert: Pop Songs and Popsicles
Tuesday, May 19: Dress Rehearsal for Pops Concert

Middle School Guitarists: Steve Barteau

Saturday Bridge Service, October 18th: 5:30

Wednesday, December 17th: Middle School Advent Service

Saturday Bridge Service, January 24, 5:30 (This Little Light with Primary Ch0|r)
Friday, February 13: Solo and Ensemble Festival at Trinity

Saturday, May 9: 5:30

Band: Jan Zepp
Tuesday, October 14: Bandmania
Wednesday, December 10: Lower School Advent- 4th Grade Band prelude song
' Wednesday, December 17th: Middle School Advent Service - Middle School Band
Friday, February 13: Solo and Ensemble Festival at Trinity
Friday, March 13: IL Lutheran Honor Band in Bloomington
Friday, April 24: Band, Recorders, and Choir Concert



